Industry Standards
UL 508A, Type 1
NEMA Type 1
UL File E235575
1-2 TYPE 1 STANDARD HINGE ENCLOSURES
WITH KEYED LOCK
TY
PE 1 EN

 1/4 TURN
KEYED LOCK
                                           Phone:  (716) 298-1693
   Fax:  (716) 298-1696
*DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
TYPE 1 STANDARD HINGE ENCLOSURES
WITH KEYED LOCK
Enclosure Enclosure Size Body/Door  X
Back
Panel   Back Panel Size Back Panel
Catalog Number H x W x D Steel Gauge
Catalog
Number   A x B Gauge
N1-080604K 8.00" x 6.00" x 4.00" 16/16 3.515" PP-0806 P2-0806 PS-0806 6.750" x 4.875" 14
N1-100804K 10.00" x 8.00" x 4.00" 16/16 3.515" PP-1008 P2-1008 PS-1008 8.750" x 6.875" 14
N1-121006K 12.00" x 10.00" x 6.00" 16/16 5.515" PP-1210 P2-1210 PS-1210 10.750" x 8.875" 14
N1-121204K 12.00" x 12.00" x 4.00" 16/16 3.515" PP-1212 P2-1212 PS-1212 10.750" x 10.875" 14
N1-121206K 12.00" x 12.00" x 6.00" 16/16 5.515" PP-1212 P2-1212 PS-1212 10.750" x 10.875" 14
N1-121208K 12.00" x 12.00" x 8.00" 16/16 7.515" PP-1212 P2-1212 PS-1212 10.750" x 10.875" 14
N1-141206K 14.00" x 12.00" x 6.00" 16/16 5.515" PP-1412 P2-1412 PS-1412 12.750" x 10.875" 14
N1-141208K 14.00" x 12.00" x 8.00"  16/16 7.515" PP-1412 P2-1412 PS-1412 12.750" x 10.875" 14
N1-161206K 16.00" x 12.00" x 6.00" 16/16 5.515" PP-1612 P2-1612 PS-1612 14.750" x 10.875" 14
N1-161206DK 16.00" x 12.00" x 6.625" 16/16 6.140" PP-1612 P2-1612 PS-1612 14.750" x 10.875" 14
N1-161606DK 16.00" x 16.00" x 6.625" 16/16 6.140" PP-1616 P2-1616 PS-1616 14.750" x 14.875" 14
N1-171205K 17.375" x 12.75" x 5.625" 16/16 5.140" PP-1712 P2-1712 PS-1712 16.375" x 11.625"  14
N1-181606K 18.00" x 16.00" x 6.00" 16/16 5.515" PP-1816 P2-1816 PS-1816 16.750" x 14.875" 14
N1-182006K 18.00" x 20.00" x 6.00" 16/16 5.515" PP-1820 P2-1820 PS-1820 16.750" x 18.875" 14
N1-201606DK 20.00" 16.00" 6.625" 16/16 6.140" PP-2016 P2-2016 PS-2016 18.750" x 14.875" 14
N1-201608DK 20.00" x 16.00" x 8.625" 16/14 8.140" PP-2016 P2-2016 PS-2016 18.750" x 14.875" 14
N1-202006DK 20.00" 20.00" 6.625" 16/14 6.140" PP-2020 P2-2020 PS-2020 18.750" x 18.875" 14
N1-202008DK 20.00" x 20.00" x 8.625" 16/14 8.140" PP-2020 P2-2020 PS-2020 18.750" x 18.875" 14
N1-242006K 24.00" x 20.00" x 6.00" 16/14 5.515" PP-2420 P2-2420 PS-2420 22.750" x 18.875" 14
N1-242006DK 24.00" x 20.00" x 6.625" 16/14 6.140" PP-2420 P2-2420 PS-2420 22.750" x 18.875" 14
N1-242009K 24.00" x 20.00" x 9.375" 16/14 8.890" PP-2420 P2-2420 PS-2420 22.750" x 18.875" 14
N1-242406K 24.00" x 24.00" x 6.00" 16/14 5.515" PP-2424 P2-2424 PS-2424 22.750" x 22.875" 14
N1-242406DK 24.00" x 24.00" x 6.625" 16/14 6.140" PP-2424 P2-2424 PS-2424 22.750" x 22.875" 14
N1-242408DK 24.00" x 24.00" x 8.625" 16/14 8.140" PP-2424 P2-2424 PS-2424 22.750" x 22.875" 14
N1-242409K 24.00" x 24.00" x 9.375"  16/14 8.890" PP-2424 P2-2424 PS-2424 22.750" x 22.875" 14
N1-242412K 24.00" x 24.00" x 12.625" 16/14 12.140" PP-2424 P2-2424 PS-2424 22.750" x 22.875" 14
N1-302406DK 30.00" x 24.00" x 6.625" 16/14 6.140" PP-3024 P2-3024 PS-3024 28.750" x 22.875" 14
N1-302408K 30.00" x 24.00" x 8.00" 16/14 7.515" PP-3024 P2-3024 PS-3024 28.750" x 22.875" 14
N1-302408DK 30.00" x 24.00" x 8.625" 16/14 8.140" PP-3024 P2-3024 PS-3024 28.750" x 22.875" 14
N1-302412K 30.00" x 24.00" x 12.625" 14/14 12.125" PP-3024 P2-3024 PS-3024 28.750" x 22.875" 14
N1-353009K 35.00" x 30.00" x 9.375" 14/14 8.875" PP-3530 P2-3530 PS-3530 33.750" x 28.875" 14
N1-362406K 36.00" x 24.00" x 6.00" 14/14 5.500" PP-3624 P2-3624 PS-3624 34.750" x 22.875" 14
N1-362406DK 36.00" x 24.00" x 6.625" 14/14 6.125 PP-3624 P2-3624 PS-3624 34.750" x 22.875" 14
N1-362408DK 36.00" x 24.00" x 8.625" 14/14 8.125 PP-3624 P2-3624 PS-3624 34.750" x 22.875" 14
N1-362409K 36.00" x 24.00" x 9.375" 14/14 8.875 PP-3624 P2-3624 PS-3624 34.750" x 22.875" 14
N1-362412K 36.00" x 24.00" x 12.625" 14/14 12.125" PP-3624 P2-3624 PS-3624 34.750" x 22.875" 14
N1-423609K 42.00" x 36.00" x 9.375" 14/14 8.845" PP-4236 P2-4236 PS-4236 40.750" x 34.875" 12
N1-493009K 49.25" x 30.00" x 9.375"  14/14 8.845" PP-4930 P2-4930 PS-4930 48.000" x 28.875" 12
Industry Standards
UL 508A, Type 1
NEMA Type 1
UL File E235575

KEYED LOCK
                                           Phone:  (716) 298-1693
   Fax:  (716) 298-1696
   E-mail:  bcci@controlsconnection.com
*DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
TYPE 1 ENCLOSURES WITH LIFT-OFF
HINGES AND KEYED LOCK
Enclosure Enclosure Size Body/Door  X
Back
Panel   Back Panel Size Back Panel
Catalog Number H x W x D Steel Gauge
Catalog
Number   A x B Gauge
N1LR-080604K 8.00" x 6.00" x 4.00" 16/16 3.515" PP-0806 P2-0806 PS-0806 6.750" x 4.875" 14
N1LR-100804K 10.00" x 8.00" x 4.00" 16/16 3.515" PP-1008 P2-1008 PS-1008 8.750" x 6.875" 14
N1LR-121006K 12.00" x 10.00" x 6.00" 16/16 5.515" PP-1210 P2-1210 PS-1210 10.750" x 8.875" 14
N1LR-121204K 12.00" x 12.00" x 4.00" 16/16 3.515" PP-1212 P2-1212 PS-1212 10.750" x 10.875" 14
N1LR-121206K 12.00" x 12.00" x 6.00" 16/16 5.515" PP-1212 P2-1212 PS-1212 10.750" x 10.875" 14
N1LR-121208K 12.00" x 12.00" x 8.00" 16/16 7.515" PP-1212 P2-1212 PS-1212 10.750" x 10.875" 14
N1LR-141206K 14.00" x 12.00" x 6.00" 16/16 5.515" PP-1412 P2-1412 PS-1412 12.750" x 10.875" 14
N1LR-141208K 14.00" x 12.00" x 8.00"  16/16 7.515" PP-1412 P2-1412 PS-1412 12.750" x 10.875" 14
N1LR-161206K 16.00" x 12.00" x 6.00" 16/16 5.515" PP-1612 P2-1612 PS-1612 14.750" x 10.875" 14
N1LR-161206DK 16.00" x 12.00" x 6.625" 16/16 6.140" PP-1612 P2-1612 PS-1612 14.750" x 10.875" 14
N1LR-161606DK 16.00" x 16.00" x 6.625" 16/16 6.140" PP-1616 P2-1616 PS-1616 14.750" x 14.875" 14
N1LR-171205K 17.375" x 12.75" x 5.625" 16/16 5.140" PP-1712 P2-1712 PS-1712 16.375" x 11.625"  14
N1LR-181606K 18.00" x 16.00" x 6.00" 16/16 5.515" PP-1816 P2-1816 PS-1816 16.750" x 14.875" 14
N1LR-182006K 18.00" x 20.00" x 6.00" 16/16 5.515" PP-1820 P2-1820 PS-1820 16.750" x 18.875" 14
N1LR-201606DK 20.00" 16.00" 6.625" 16/16 6.140" PP-2016 P2-2016 PS-2016 18.750" x 14.875" 14
N1LR-201608DK 20.00" x 16.00" x 8.625" 16/14 8.140" PP-2016 P2-2016 PS-2016 18.750" x 14.875" 14
N1LR-202006DK 20.00" 20.00" 6.625" 16/14 6.140" PP-2020 P2-2020 PS-2020 18.750" x 18.875" 14
N1LR-202008DK 20.00" x 20.00" x 8.625" 16/14 8.140" PP-2020 P2-2020 PS-2020 18.750" x 18.875" 14
N1LR-242006K 24.00" x 20.00" x 6.00" 16/14 5.515" PP-2420 P2-2420 PS-2420 22.750" x 18.875" 14
N1LR-242006DK 24.00" x 20.00" x 6.625" 16/14 6.140" PP-2420 P2-2420 PS-2420 22.750" x 18.875" 14
N1LR-242009K 24.00" x 20.00" x 9.375" 16/14 8.890" PP-2420 P2-2420 PS-2420 22.750" x 18.875" 14
N1LR-242406K 24.00" x 24.00" x 6.00" 16/14 5.515" PP-2424 P2-2424 PS-2424 22.750" x 22.875" 14
N1LR-242406DK 24.00" x 24.00" x 6.625" 16/14 6.140" PP-2424 P2-2424 PS-2424 22.750" x 22.875" 14
N1LR-242408DK 24.00" x 24.00" x 8.625" 16/14 8.140" PP-2424 P2-2424 PS-2424 22.750" x 22.875" 14
N1LR-242409K 24.00" x 24.00" x 9.375"  16/14 8.890" PP-2424 P2-2424 PS-2424 22.750" x 22.875" 14
N1LR-242412K 24.00" x 24.00" x 12.625" 16/14 12.140" PP-2424 P2-2424 PS-2424 22.750" x 22.875" 14
N1LR-302406DK 30.00" x 24.00" x 6.625" 16/14 6.140" PP-3024 P2-3024 PS-3024 28.750" x 22.875" 14
N1LR-302408K 30.00" x 24.00" x 8.00" 16/14 7.515" PP-3024 P2-3024 PS-3024 28.750" x 22.875" 14
N1LR-302408DK 30.00" x 24.00" x 8.625" 16/14 8.140" PP-3024 P2-3024 PS-3024 28.750" x 22.875" 14
N1LR-302412K 30.00" x 24.00" x 12.625" 14/14 12.125" PP-3024 P2-3024 PS-3024 28.750" x 22.875" 14
N1LR-353009K 35.00" x 30.00" x 9.375" 14/14 8.875" PP-3530 P2-3530 PS-3530 33.750" x 28.875" 14
N1LR-362406K 36.00" x 24.00" x 6.00" 14/14 5.500" PP-3624 P2-3624 PS-3624 34.750" x 22.875" 14
N1LR-362406DK 36.00" x 24.00" x 6.625" 14/14 6.125 PP-3624 P2-3624 PS-3624 34.750" x 22.875" 14
N1LR-362408DK 36.00" x 24.00" x 8.625" 14/14 8.125 PP-3624 P2-3624 PS-3624 34.750" x 22.875" 14
N1LR-362409K 36.00" x 24.00" x 9.375" 14/14 8.875 PP-3624 P2-3624 PS-3624 34.750" x 22.875" 14
N1LR-362412K 36.00" x 24.00" x 12.625" 14/14 12.125" PP-3624 P2-3624 PS-3624 34.750" x 22.875" 14
N1LR-423609K 42.00" x 36.00" x 9.375" 14/14 8.845" PP-4236 P2-4236 PS-4236 40.750" x 34.875" 12
N1LR-493009K 49.25" x 30.00" x 9.375"  14/14 8.845" PP-4930 P2-4930 PS-4930 48.000" x 28.875" 12
Industry Standards
UL 508A, Type 1
NEMA Type 1
UL File E235575